TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
9101 / BTH 00004
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,280 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/40 R19 96V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 235/40 R19 96V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/45 R18 98W Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 4mm / 4mm
2) 235/45 R18 98W Summer tyres on Light alloy Michelin 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 04/2025
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
21 May 2026 Page 2 / 16VIN: YV1ZWK5VDM2446025 - Protocol number: 45533337
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Equipment
21 May 2026 Page 3 / 16VIN: YV1ZWK5VDM2446025 - Protocol number: 45533337
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Standard equipment
 ABS - Anti-lock Braking System (with EBV)
 Driver and front passenger airbags with two-stage deployment
system (side airbags for driver and front passenger and head/
shoulder airbags (IC) for all occupants)
 Attachment system for carrier bags in the luggage compartment
 LED turn signals integrated into the exterior mirrors
 On-board computer with vehicle control functions
 City Safety (automatic emergency braking system with detection of
vehicles, cyclists, pedestrians and large animals, including
intersection braking assistant, emergency braking assistant for
oncoming traffic and steering support during evasive maneuvers)
 Roof edge spoiler
 Black roof rails (integrated)
 Digital instrumentation: 12.3" full-graphic display (31.2 cm diagonal,
high resolution) (with two variable round instruments and information
display (e.g. for navigation map view))
 Insoles: Iron Ore
 Aluminum door sill plates with Volvo lettering at the front
 Electronic differential lock
 Chrome window surround
 Automatic emergency braking (emergency braking mechanism after
the deployment of the airbags or seatbelt pretensioners to prevent
secondary accidents)
 Transmission: 8-speed Geartronic (automatic transmission)
 rear window wiper
 Interior lighting (headliner, front reading lights, front ambient lighting,
front footwell, storage compartment behind center console, glove
compartment and luggage compartment)
 Keyless Drive (electronic access system)
 Child safety lock (manual, rear doors)
 Rear headrests foldable, electrically
 Stainless steel loading sill protector in the luggage compartment
 LED headlights "Thor's Hammer" (with high beam assist and
integrated LED daytime running lights)
 Illuminated makeup mirror for driver and front passenger